
G R E G  A U B O T T  

February 1,2007 

Ms. P. Arrnstroi~g 
Assisiaiti City Attorney 
Criminal Law & Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Req~~cs t  for report ntiillbei- 0888356-R 

Dear Ms. Arnistrong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling aiid assigned your 
request ID# 274096. 

After reviewing your arguntents and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present anovel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
ii! a memorandum opinion. You clai111 that tlie informatioil marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from the requestoi-pui-suant to section 552.108(a)(1) of tlie Goven~iiient Code. We 
have considered your arguments and tile iiiformatioil and have detem~ined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you inay withl~old the information marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must withhold the marked Texas motor vehicle information in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Governnlent Code. Also, the social security number is confide~ltial 
under section 552.147 of the Government Code. 

For rnore infonnation on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of goveinmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infonilation co~ttaiiied on the Office ofthe Attorney General wehsite at \w.oair.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPEYTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Yvo~liie Sands 
41 30 Robertson Drive 
Dallas, Texas 75241 
(W/O enclosures) 


